MODEL VMT, VMH, VMW MONITOR
MODEL VNN, VNS NOZZLE
MODEL VSO OSCILLATING UNIT
TECHNICAL DATA
The Viking Corporation, 210 N Industrial Park Drive, Hastings MI 49058
Telephone: 269-945-9501 Technical Services: 877-384-5464 Fax: 269-818-1680 Email: techsvcs@vikingcorp.com
Visit the Viking website for the latest edition of this technical data page www.vikinggroupinc.com
Form no. F_091318   November 2024    Rev 03  |  TD1.3.5.1/11092024/en

Flange bolts, nuts, washers, gaskets for the connection of the monitor/oscillating unit to the system pipework.
5.	 AVAILABILITY
Contact your local Viking sales office for more information.
The product is available directly from Viking and official distributors only.
EMEA: Viking S.A., Z.I. Haneboesch, L-4562 Differdange / Niederkorn, Tel.: +352 58 37 37 - 1, Fax: +352 38 37 36,
Americas: The Viking Corporation, 210 N. Industrial Park Drive, Hastings, Michigan 49058, Toll free phone: (800) 968-9501
APAC: The Viking Corporation (Far East) Pte. Ltd., 69 Tuas View Square, Westlink Techpark, Singapore 637621
Tel: (+65) 6 278 4061, Fax: (+65) 6 278 4609, Email: vikingsingapore@vikingcorp.com
6.	 PRODUCT VARIANTS
6.1	 Options
•	 This product has no variations.
Table 3.4.8 – VNN Non-Self-Inducting and VNS Self-Inducting Monitor Nozzle
Flow Rate2,3 Nozzle Part number
GPM l/min Size Thread4 Material Non-self-inducting Self-inducting5
250 946 2.5" NH (NST) Anodized aluminium VNN250NA VNS250NA
250 946 2.5" BSPT Anodized aluminium VNN250BA VNS250BA
250 946 2.5" NH (NST) Nickel aluminium bronze VNN250NN VNS250NN
250 946 2.5" BSPT Nickel aluminium bronze VNN250BN VNS250BN
350 1,325 2.5" NH (NST) Anodized aluminium VNN350NA VNS350NA
350 1,325 2.5" BSPT Anodized aluminium VNN350BA VNS350BA
350 1,325 2.5" NH (NST) Nickel aluminium bronze VNN350NN VNS350NN
350 1,325 2.5" BSPT Nickel aluminium bronze VNN350BN VNS350BN
500 1,892 2.5" NH (NST) Anodized aluminium VNN500NA VNS500NA
500 1,892 2.5" BSPT Anodized aluminium VNN500BA VNS500BA
500 1,892 2.5" NH (NST) Nickel aluminium bronze VNN500NN VNS500NN
500 1,892 2.5" BSPT Nickel aluminium bronze VNN500BN VNS500BN
750 2,838 3" NH (NST) Stainless steel VNN750NS VNS750NS
750 2,838 3" BSPT Stainless steel VNN750BS VNS750BS
1,000 3,785 3" NH (NST) Stainless steel VNN1000NS VNS1000NS
1,000 3,785 3" BSPT Stainless steel VNN1000BS VNS1000BS
Footnotes for tables 3.4.5, 3.4.6, 3.4.7 and 3.4.8
1   Monitor with 2.5" inlet flange not suitable for oscillating unit.
2   Flow rates based on nozzle inlet pressure of 100 PSI2 (6.89 bar).
3   Flow rate with water or foam solution.